ORDINANCE NO. __ 2030

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF REDMOND,
WASHINGTON, MAKING ADJUSTMENTS TO CITY
BUDGETS, AMENDING ORDINANCE NOS. 2005 AND
2019.

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has identified the need to make certain

revisions to the 1999-2000 biennial City budget, and the City Council has reviewed the |

proposed adjustments and has determined that they should be made, now, therefore,
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON,

HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 2005 adopting the 1999-2000 - biennial

budget, passed by the City Council on December 8, 1998, and amended by Ordinance
No. 2019 on April 6, 1999, is hereby further amended by revising Exhibit A of Ordinance
No. 2005, to reflect the increased appropriations set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full. The sources of funds for the
increased appropriations are development revenue and grant funds.

Section 2. This ordinance, being an administrative action, is not
subject to referendum and shall take effect five (5) days after passage and publication of

an approved summary thereof consisting of the title.

N




ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

CITY CLERK, BONNIE MATTSON

APPROVED_AS TO FORM:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: June 22, 1999

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: July 6, 1999 N
PUBLISHED: July 10, 1999

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 15, 1999

ORDINANCE NO.: 2030




EXHIBIT 1
Additional 1999-2000 Budget Appropriations

DESCRIPTION REVYENUES EXPENDITURES
001 - GENERAL FUND:

Commercial Building Permits ' $ 984,571

Residential Building Permits 50,000

Electrical Permits 275,000

Heating Permits 180,000

Multi-family Building Permits 30,000

Building Permit — Tenant Improvements 50,000

New Development Positions $ 1,569,571

118 - OPERATING GRANTS FUND

Commute Trip Reduction — Bothell Grant 7,500
CTR Reimbursement Grant 10,171
CTR - Reimbursement 10,171
CTR Contract with Bothell 7,500

520 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FUND

Beginning Fund Balance 121,379
New Development Positions . 121,379
TOTAL 1999 — 2000 BUDGET APPROPRIATION $ 1,708,621 $ 1,708,621

Ordinance No. 2030 -3-




